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MEETING NOTICE/LIST OF TOPICS} q 528

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

Name of Board or Committee: Board of Selectmen
Date & Time of Meeting: Wednesday, March 14, 2018 @ 5:30 P.M.
Place of Meeting: Freetown Elementary School Auditorium & continuing

in the Auditorium for Special Town Meeting,
43 Bullock Rd., East Freetown, MA 02717

(Mugndna. Jobin. 318

‘ClerK/Board Member pggting notice & date

Canceled/Postponed to:
(circle canceled or postponed)

Clerk/Board Member canceling/postponing meeting

LIST OF TOPICS

Open Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance

5:30 P.M. Call to Order

5:30 Meet with Freetown Water and Sewer Commissioners to discuss a possible water line on Chace Road.
Weekly Public Discussion

Consent Agenda:

Board of Selectmen: Action relative to:

e Vote on a recommendation for the Water Line Article.

e Approve/Sign Reserve Fund Request submitted by Highway Department.

e Approve Fire Abatements for the month of February 2018, as submitted by Chief Silvia.

Board of Health:
Personnel Board:

e Approve new employment applications.

e Approve/Sign Change of Status form for Kenneth Pliss, as submitted by Charles Macomber, Highway Surveyor.

e Discuss/Approve hiring of independent analysis.

e Discuss Part-Time Zoning Enforcement Agent.

New Business:

e Dates for upcoming Board of Selectmen Meetings: Monday March 19", Tuesday April 3", Tuesday April 17", Monday
May 7", Monday May 21st, Annual/Special Town Meet'in% Monday June 4", Monday June 18", Monday July 2™,
Monday July 16", Monday August 6", Monday August 20"

Executive Session:

e M.G.L.c.30A, sec. 21(3) - to discuss strategy with respect to litigation if an open meeting may have a
detrimental effect on the litigating position of the public body and the chair so declares — Excel Recycling, LLC
vs. Lisa Pacheco, Robert Jose, and Charles Sullivan Individually and as Members of the Freetown Select Board,
CA No. 1773CV00612.




